

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 2090/2006 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).906/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 22/12/2005 in CRLA No. 533/1999

of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

K.C. SAREEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPE, CBI CHANDIGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For bail and with office report)

Date: 27/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. UR. Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.

Mr. G. Balaji, Adv. for

M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. BB. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. DS. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On request of counsel, the case is adjourned by two weeks.

On 10th March, 2006 an Order was passed 'Issue notice in the main petition as well as

on the bail application'. However, in the Order it is recorded as 'Issue notice on bail application'.

It is clarified that notice has been issued on the Special Leave Petition as well as on the bail

application.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master