

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 410 OF 2006
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

K.C. SAREEN Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SPE, CBI CHANDIGARH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 2887 of 2006
(With office report)

Date: 13/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Additional documents are not filed by the counsel for the appellant despite letter from the Registry. There is no prayer seeking time for filing additional documents.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

aa

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar